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Invitation to Nokian Tyres’ Capital Markets Day on 17 November 2015

Nokian Tyres plc has the pleasure to invite analysts and investors to its Capital Markets Day on
Tuesday, 17 November 2015. The event will be held at Finlandia Hall, Mannerheimintie 13, Helsinki.

Preliminary agenda (subject to change)

11.00

12.00

13.30

14.00

15.30

16.00

17.00

Registration and lunch
Management present

CEO'’s presentation

Ari Lehtoranta, President and CEO

Car Tyres
Coffee break

Russia

Andrei Pantioukhov, General Manager, Russia

Nokian Heavy Tyres
Pontus Stenberg, VP, Nokian Heavy Tyres

Coffee break

Summary and concluding remarks

Ari Lehtoranta, President and CEO

The end of the Day

Please register to the event no later than on Friday 2 October 2015. The number of seats is limited,
so we recommend registering early.

Please note that if you have already reqistered, your reqgistration is in order!

For more information and registration, please visit: www.nokiantyres.com/cmd2015

Yours sincerely,

Ari Lehtoranta

President and CEO

Travel and accommodation
Participants are kindly asked to book their own flights and accommodation. Please note that Nokian
Tyres does not cover any costs for travelling or accommodation.

Further information
Please visit www.nokiantyres.com/cmd2015 or email: ir@nokiantyres.com
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