

8 September 2015

# Invitation to Nokian Tyres' Capital Markets Day on 17 November 2015

Nokian Tyres plc has the pleasure to invite analysts and investors to its Capital Markets Day on Tuesday, 17 November 2015. The event will be held at Finlandia Hall, Mannerheimintie 13, Helsinki.

## Preliminary agenda (subject to change)

11.00	Registration and lunch Management present
12.00	<b>CEO's presentation</b> Ari Lehtoranta, President and CEO
	Car Tyres
13.30	Coffee break
14.00	<b>Russia</b> Andrei Pantioukhov, General Manager, Russia
	<b>Nokian Heavy Tyres</b> Pontus Stenberg, VP, Nokian Heavy Tyres
15.30	Coffee break
16.00	Summary and concluding remarks Ari Lehtoranta, President and CEO
17.00	The end of the Day

Please register to the event **no later than on Friday 2 October 2015.** The number of seats is limited, so we recommend registering early.

### Please note that if you have already registered, your registration is in order!

For more information and registration, please visit: <u>www.nokiantyres.com/cmd2015</u>

Yours sincerely,

Ari Lehtoranta President and CEO

### Travel and accommodation

Participants are kindly asked to book their own flights and accommodation. Please note that Nokian Tyres does not cover any costs for travelling or accommodation.

### **Further information**

Please visit <u>www.nokiantyres.com/cmd2015</u> or email: ir@nokiantyres.com